RX302*

Rottnest Island Authority Act 1987

Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2006

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Rottnest Island Amendment Regulations 2006*.

2907

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Rottnest Island Regulations 1988**.

[* Reprint 2 as at 14 January 2005.]

3. Schedule 5 amended

Schedule 5 is amended by deleting the figure set out in column 1 of the Table to this regulation and inserting instead the figure set out in column 2 opposite that figure.

Table		
Column 1 Delete	Column 2 Insert instead	
\$23.00	\$23.80	
\$46.00	\$47.70	
\$69.00	\$71.50	
\$92.00	\$95.30	

4. Schedule 6 amended

(1) Schedule 6 Part 1 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation by deleting the figure set out in column 2, and inserting instead the figure set out in column 3 opposite that item.

	Table		
Column 1 Item	Column 2 Delete	Column 3 Insert instead	
1	\$23.00	\$23.80	
2	\$35.00	\$36.30	
3	\$35.00	\$36.30	

(2) Schedule 6 Part 2 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation by deleting the figure set out in column 2, and inserting instead the figure set out in column 3 opposite that item.

	Table		
Column 1 Item	Column 2 Delete	Column 3 Insert instead	
1	\$20.00	\$20.70	
2	\$30.00	\$31.10	
3	\$30.00	\$31.10	

5. Schedule 7 amended

 Schedule 7 is amended in each item listed in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation by deleting the figure set out in column 2, and inserting instead the figure set out in column 3 opposite that item.

Table			
Column 1 Item	Column 2 Delete	Column 3 Insert instead	
1	\$11.50	\$11.90	
2	\$121.00	\$125.00	
2	\$137.50	\$142.50	
2	\$165.00	\$171.00	
2	\$275.00	\$285.00	
2a	\$121.00	\$125.40	
3	\$35.00	\$36.00	
5	\$33	\$34	

(2) Schedule 7 item 4 is amended by deleting "\$660, or \$66" and inserting instead —

" \$680, or \$68 ".

6. Schedule 8 amended

Schedule 8 is amended by deleting the figure set out in column 1 of the Table to this regulation and inserting instead the figure set out in column 2 opposite that figure.

Table		
Column 2 Insert instead		
\$41.40		
\$295.30/m		
\$471.40/m		

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.